JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
 Specification No. SA-1539S-A9-1/17
             御中
製  品 仕 様 書
Product specifications
 製  品  名
Product Name
ＳＺＷコネクタ

 ③ 数量 (Quantity)
 ④ 原産国 (Country of origin)：日本又は中国 (Japan or China)
 品番構成  (Product No. code)
 ＜ターミナル＞  <Terminal>
７１５３１１－２Ｍ Ａ Ｃ
材質種別記号 (Material)
紙巻き (Paper winding)
スズメッキ材 (Pre tin-plated)
シリーズＮo. (Series No.)
JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
仕 様 書 Ｓpecifications SA-1539S-A9-16/17
 ＜ハウジング・ウエハー＞  <Housing and wafer>
ＳＺＷ１５－□□ ○○ ＊＊ －ＥＴ
エンボステーピング（ウエハーのみ） 
Emboss taping (Only Wafer)
色記号 (Color sign) 
ナチュラルについては記載無し。Natural(None) 
例：１０極・ストレート型ウエハー・ナチュラルの場合
Ex. 10P. Straight. Wafer. Natural
ＳＺＷ１５－１０ＷＶ－ＥＴ
製品種別 (Product type)
ＨＧ：ハウジング (Housing)
  ＷＶ：ウエハー ストレート型 (Wafer, straight)
  ＷＨ：ウエハー アングル型 (Wafer angle)
極数 (Poles) 
  ０８： ８極 (08:  8 poles)
   ≀    ≀
  ４０：４０極 (40: 40 poles)
シリーズ名 (Series No.)
 ＜色記号＞  <Color>
 記号
Symbol
無
None
ＲＥ ＰＫ ＧＹ ＹＧ ＢＬ ＢＫ
色
Name
白
White
赤
Red
桃
Pink
灰
Gray
若草
Yellowish
 green
青
Blue
黒
Black
※ウエハー（ＷＨ・ＷＶ）は成型材料がハウジングと異なるため、ハウジングとの色合いが
異なってきます。ご使用時には現物での確認をお願いします。
  As for wafer and housing, because the material is different, the color tone is
different. Confirm it in kind at the time of the use.
JAPAN AUTOMATIC MACHINE CO., LTD
仕 様 書 Ｓpecifications SA-1539S-A9-17/17
【表Ａ】挿入力及び引抜力
(Table A: Insertion force and pull-out force)
 極数
Poles
挿入力(Ｎ以下)
Maximum insertion force in N
保持力(Ｎ以上)
Minimum pull-out force in N
  8P 28.5 1.2
 10P 30.0 1.5
 12P 31.5 1.8
 14P 33.0 2.1
16P 34.5 2.4
18P 36.0 2.7
20P 37.5 3.0